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$0.7 B SPENT IN 0.8% OF STATE GDP OF TOTAL U.S. PER RESIDENT $0.2 B CONTRACT 10,879 NUMBER OF $0.5 B PERSONNEL 
STATE DEFENSE SPENDING SPENDING PERSONNEL SPENDING 

DEFENSE CONTRACTS,
By Type 

Construction: 8% Research and 
Development: 5% 

Supplies and 
Equipment: 45% 

Service: 42% 

By Service 

Army 
23% 

Navy/Marines 
13% 

Air Force 
37% 

Other Defense 
27% 

DEFENSE PERSONNEL 

Allocations, By Type 

Reserve: 10% 

Active Duty: 33% 

National 
Guard: 42% 

Civilian: 15% 

Allocations, By Service 

Army 
44% 

Navy/Marines 
4% 

Air Force 
52% 

Other Defense 
0% 

Top Defense Contractors (M = millions) 

Brad Hall & Associates $40.8 M 

Lightforce $14.1 M 

PKL Services $13.8 M 

Owyhee Group Companies $10.6 M 

TDX Corp. $9.0 M 

Dawn Enterprises $7.0 M 

Doyon Limited $6.3 M 

Milpower $6.1 M 

AERO Specialties $6.0 M 

General Dynamics $5.9 M 

Contract Awards Performed (By Fiscal Year, billions) 

$0.4 
$0.3 

$0.2 $0.2 $0.2 $0.2 

FY13 

$0.2 

$0.1 

FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 

10,879$460.1 MILLION 
TOTAL PERSONNEL TOTAL PAYROLL 

Top Defense Personnel Locations 

County Active Civilian National 
Duty Guard 

Reserve Total 

Ada 81 920 2,817 697 4,515 

Elmore 3,491 488 209 29 4,217 

Bannock ND 11 209 153 ND 

Kootenai 0 75 160 105 340 

Canyon ND ND 261 0 ND 

Twin Falls 0 ND 93 73 ND 

Jerome 0 ND 122 0 ND 

Bonneville 22 15 90 0 127 

Nez Perce ND ND 87 0 ND 

Clearwater 17 56 22 0 95 
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TOP DEFENSE PERSONNEL SPENDING LOCATIONS 

TOP DEFENSE CONTRACT SPENDING LOCATIONS (K = thousands, M = millions) 

Elmore 

Ada 

Bonneville 

Clearwater 

Bingham 

Kootenai 

Canyon 

Blaine 

Jefferson 

Bannock 

(M = millions) 

$80.0 M 

$50.2 M 

$48.2 M 

$16.5 M 

$14.9 M 

$9.5 M 

$6.7 M 

$1.3 M 

$766.0 K 

$735.0 K 

Elmore 

Ada 

Bannock 

Kootenai 

Canyon 

Clearwater 

Bonneville 

Twin Falls 

Bonner 

Latah 

$240.9 M 

$156.3 M 

$11.5 M 

$11.2 M 

$6.3 M 

$5.5 M 

$4.9 M 

$3.9 M 

$3.4 M 
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$2.7 M 

Kootenai

Clearwater 

Elmore

Canyon

Ada

Jefferson 

Bingham 

Blaine 

Bonneville 

Bannock 

Kootenai 

Elmore 

Canyon 

Ada 

Kootenai 

Elmore 

Canyon 

Ada 
Bonneville 

Bannock 

Latah 

Twin Falls 

Clearwater 

Bonner 




